TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM556076

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advantra Z, Inc.		01/06/2020	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innophos, LLC	
Street Address:	259 Prospect Plains Road, Building A	
City:	Cranbury	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08512-3706	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2211064	ADVANTRA Z

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098600350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6093661223

Email: david.lecroy@innophos.com

Correspondent Name: David LeCroy

Address Line 1: 259 Prospect Plains Road

Address Line 2: Building A

Address Line 4: Cranbury, NEW JERSEY 08512-3706

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David LeCroy	
SIGNATURE:	/David LeCroy/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=20200106 Advantra Z Inc and Innophos LLC - Recordable Assignment of Trademark Rights#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006831 FRAME: 0491

900529741

RECORDABLE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Recordable Assignment of Trademark Rights ("Assignment") is entered into freely by and between ADVANTRA Z, INC., a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 259 Prospect Plains Road, Building A, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512-3706, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), and INNOPHOS, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company having a place of business at 259 Prospect Plains Road, Building A, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512-3706, U.S.A. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,211,064, registered December 15, 1998 for the mark **ADVANTRA Z** (the "Mark") and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, as well as all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. Assignee hereby relieves Assignor of any further obligations relating to the Mark and releases Assignor from any claims that it may have against Assignor relating to this Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment this 6th day of January 2020.

Assignor - Advantra Z, Inc.

1 1 3

Joshua Horenstein

Senior Vice President, Chief Legal

Officer & Corporate Secretary

Assignee - Innophos, LLC

Joshua Horenstein

Senior Vice President, Chief Legal

Officer & Corporate Secretary

were low King

TRADEMARK REEL: 006831 FRAME: 0492

RECORDED: 01/06/2020